2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Boys Results
Tuesday January 31, 2012
Race Time: 11:00am
Air Temperature: 42 F
Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area
Kimball, Minnesota

Place Time
1 11:53.4
2 12:20.1
3 12:20.8
4 12:58.1
5 13:10.0
6 13:25.2
7 13:34.7
8 13:47.8
9 14:03.5
10 14:21.2
11 14:27.7
12 14:38.6
13 14:57.9
14 15:11.6
15 15:19.5
16 15:414
17 16:20.6
18 17:13.4
19 20:10.7
DQ
DQ
Alexandria
Apollo
Brainerd
Fergus Falls
Tech

Willmar
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Bib # Last Name

Baker
Garberich
Christensen
Rouw
McDonald
Hanson
Miller
Call
Rausch
Branch
Jahr
Haines
Edgren
Kroschel
Finazzo
Erickson
Dickinson
Corage
Onnen
Herkenhoff
Williams
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Chief of Course: David A. Johnson

Chief of Race: Bob Skow
Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson
Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

Boys Varsity Classic

First Name

Zean

Gerrit
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Curtis

Classic Team Points
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2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Girls Results
Tuesday January 31, 2012
Race Time: 10:30am
Air Temperature: 32 F
Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area
Kimball, Minnesota

Place Time
1 14:21.1
2 15:08.1
3 15:40.4
4 15:55.3
5 16:08.0
6 16:21.0
7 17:22.5
8 17:53.1
9 17:53.8
10 18:11.7
11 18:32.5
12 19:.01.3
13 19:42.8
14 19:52.3
15 20:34.6
16 21:36.9
17 22:50.7

Alexandria

Apollo

Brainerd

Fergus Falls

Tech

Willmar

Bib # Last Name
118 Kosobud
110 Gromatka
119 Schreifels
120 Johnson
114 Humbert
115 Smith
116 Jensen
111 Hagstrom
113 Wensman
112 Watkins
123 Aaker
117 Kroschel
121 Hallan
122 Klaverkam
124 Olsen
126 Halvorson
125 LaPatka
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Chief of Course: David A. Johnson

Chief of Race: Bob Skow

Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson

Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

Girls Varsity Classic

First Name

Allison
Melissa
Serena
Victoria
Becca
Karin
Kristin
Lauren
Adrianne
Natalie
Erika

Sari
Micaela
Baylee
McKenna
Catherine
Catey

Team Points Classic
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Grade Event
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2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Boys Results

Tuesday January 31, 2012 Chief of Course: David A. Johnson
Race Time: 1:00pm Chief of Race: Bob Skow
Air Temperature: 42 F Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson
Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach
Kimball, Minnesota
Boys Varsity Skate
Place Time  Bib # Last Name First Name Grade Event Team Team Pl Team Pts
1 10:40.3 54 Nelson Riley 12 V-Skate Brainerd 1 12
2 10:45.9 64 Rouw Cory 9 V-Skate Tech 1 11
3 11:01.7 55 Baker Noah 9 V-Skate Brainerd 2 10
4 11:24.5 56 Gunsbury Connor 9 V-Skate Brainerd
5 11:40.1 46 Flynn Pat 10 V-Skate Alexandria 1 9
6 11:47.7 65 Wieber Isaac 9 V-Skate Tech 2 8
7 12:05.2 48 Branch Carl 9 V-Skate Alexandria 2 7
8 12:06.7 66 Myres Grant 11 V-Skate Tech
9 12:11.8 67 Heitke Logan 11 V-Skate Tech
10 12:14.1 50 Schug Rick 10 V-Skate Apollo 1 6
11 12:41.8 59 Johnson Josh 11 V-Skate Fergus Falls 1 5
12 12:48.6 58 Guida Sam 10 V-Skate Brainerd
13 13:04.9 51 Theisen Alex 8 V-Skate Apollo 2 4
14 13:12.3 68 Erickson Nathaniel 11 V-Skate W.illmar 1 3
15 13:22.7 53 Nelson Isaac 10 V-Skate Apollo
16 13:38.3 49 Redmond Chase 10 V-Skate Alexandria
17 14:03.6 52 Briese Matt 10 V-Skate Apollo
18 14:34.6 70 Christianson  Kai 10 V-Skate Willmar 2
19 14:52.6 62 Werhlezer Andres 11 V-Skate Fergus Falls 2 1
20 15:10.7 61 Golden Seth 9 V-Skate Fergus Falls
21 17:03.3 69 McFarland Cody 11 V-Skate Willmar
DNF 60 Heggerness  Christoffer 11 V-Skate Fergus Falls
Team Sk Pts Team CI Pts Total T Pts
Brainerd 12 10 22 12 11 23 45
Tech 11 8 19 10 9 19 38
Alexandria 9 7 16 7 5 12 28
Apollo 6 4 10 8 2 10 20
Fergus Falls 5 1 6 6 4 10 16
Willmar 3 2 5 3 3 6 11



2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Girls Results
Tuesday January 31, 2012

Race Time:

Air Temperature: 42 F

12:30pm

Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area
Kimball, Minnesota

Place
1
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Alexandria
Apollo
Brainerd
Fergus Falls
Tech
Willmar

Final Team Scores:

Brainerd
Alexandria
Apollo
Tech
Willmar
Fergus Falls

Time
12:35.8
12:46.1
13:41.4
13:43.1
13:52.5
14:22.1
14:35.9
14:41.6
14:42.0
14:49.2
15:30.3
15:44.0
15:53.6
16:15.1
16:24.0
16:30.5
16:31.4
16:36.3
16:53.5
21:12.0

DNF

Chief of Course: David A. Johnson
Chief of Race: Bob Skow
Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson
Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

Girls Varsity Skate

Bib # Last Name First Name
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Julia
Sarah
Katie
Gaby
Shannon
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Kelsey
Hannah
Sara
Michaela
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Amanda
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Ellen
Katie
Taylor
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Total Team Points

Team
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Tech
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Willmar
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Alexandria
Fergus Falls
Alexandria
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Fergus Falls
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7
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Team Pl Team Pts

1 12
1 11
1 10
2 9
2 8
2 7
1 6
2 5
1 4
2 3
1 2
2 1

Team Points Classic
18
17
22
0
5
10



2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Boys Results

Tuesday January 31, 2012

Race Time: 12:00pm
Air Temperature: 45

F

Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area

Kimball, Minnesota

Chief of Course: David A. Johnson

Chief of Race: Bob Skow

Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson

Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

Boys Junior Varsity Classic

Place Time

1 15:33.4
2 17:03.9
3 17:10.2
4 19:00.6
5 19:14.1
6 19:30.7
7 19:31.0
8 23:14.7
9 24:47.8

Alexandria

Apollo

Brainerd

Fergus Falls

Tech

Willmar

Bib # Last Name

77
79
78
82
83
75
80
76
81

Myrvold

Pike

Smith
Rozendaal
Thompson
Call
Middlestaedt
Teis

Woods
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First N\ame Grade Event Team Team Pl Team Pts
Robin 12 JV-Classic Brainerd 1 12
Roby 8 JV-Classic Brainerd 2 11
Jed 11 JV-Classic Brainerd

Peter 10 JV-Classic Willmar 1 10
lan 8 JV-Classic Willmar 2 9
Casey 8 JV-Classic Alexandria 1 8
Noah 10 JV-Classic Tech 1 7
Nick 10 JV-Classic Apollo 1 6
Matthew 11 JV-Classic Willmar

Classic Team Points
8
6
23
0
7
19



2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Boys Results

Tuesday January 31, 2012

Race Time: 12:00pm
Air Temperature: 45

F

Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area

Kimball, Minnesota

Chief of Course: David A. Johnson

Chief of Race: Bob Skow

Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson

Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

Boys Junior Varsity Classic

Place Time

1 15:33.4
2 17:03.9
3 17:10.2
4 19:00.6
5 19:14.1
6 19:30.7
7 19:31.0
8 23:14.7
9 24:47.8

Alexandria

Apollo

Brainerd

Fergus Falls

Tech

Willmar

Bib # Last Name

77
79
78
82
83
75
80
76
81

Myrvold

Pike

Smith
Rozendaal
Thompson
Call
Middlestaedt
Teis

Woods

11
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First N\ame Grade Event Team Team Pl Team Pts
Robin 12 JV-Classic Brainerd 1 12
Roby 8 JV-Classic Brainerd 2 11
Jed 11 JV-Classic Brainerd

Peter 10 JV-Classic Willmar 1 10
lan 8 JV-Classic Willmar 2 9
Casey 8 JV-Classic Alexandria 1 8
Noah 10 JV-Classic Tech 1 7
Nick 10 JV-Classic Apollo 1 6
Matthew 11 JV-Classic Willmar

Classic Team Points
8
6
23
0
7
19



2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Girls Results
Tuesday January 31, 2012
Race Time: 11:30am

Air Temperature: 42 F

Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area
Kimball, Minnesota

Place Time
1 18:15.3
2 18:35.1
3 19:353
4 19:48.3
5 21:225
6 21:56.1
7 23:02.8
8 23:13.0
9 23:41.6
10 25:14.4
11 26:06.7
12 27:12.4
13 27:53.7
Alexandria
Apollo
Brainerd
Fergus Falls
Tech

Willmar

162
163
161
156
157
160
155
158
166
167
159
168
164

10

Bib # Last Name

Hadrits
Grabowski
peterson
Hurlen
Hurlen
Thumb
Miller
Hansberry
Swanson
Thomas
Evenson
Erickson
Raetzman

Chief of Course: David A. Johnson

Chief of Race: Bob Skow
Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson
Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

First Name
Marin
Anne

Erin

Ellie

Brit
Alyssa
JeAnna
Rachel
Kaitlyn
Madison
Katy
Kassandra
Sam

Team Points Classic

19
13
23
0
0
13

Girls Junior Varsity Classic
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Team
Brainerd
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Apollo
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Willmar

Team PI
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2011 Central Lakes Conference Championships Girls Results

Tuesday January 31, 2012 Chief of Course: David A. Johnson

Race Time: 1:30pm Chief of Race: Bob Skow

Air Temperature: 42 F Chief of Compition: David A. Johnson

Location: Powder Ridge Ski Area Host School Rep.: Molly Weyerns Apollo HS Head Coach

Kimball, Minnesota

Girls Junior Varsity Skate

Place Time Bib# Last Name First N\ame Grade Event Team Team Pl Team Pts

1 15:20.2 184 Quast Maddy 8 JV-Skate Brainerd 1 12

2 15:30.4 177 BadHeartBull Sophie 8 JV-Skate Apollo 1 11

3  15:58.7 194 Schroeder Kathe 7 JV-Skate Tech 1 10

4  15:59.1 176 Bjork Hailey 9 JV-Skate Apollo 2 9

5 16:18.6 195 Anez Savannah 7 JV-Skate Willmar 1 8

6 16:20.1 183 Pernula Katie 10 JV-Skate Brainerd 2 7

7 16:33.3 175 Minnerath Nicole 10 JV-Skate Alexandria 1 6

8 17:20.4 171 Lussenhop Carolyn 10 JV-Skate Alexandria 2 5

9 17:21.5 182 Anderson Haley 9 JV-Skate Brainerd

10 17:50.8 172 Prestby Emily 8 JV-Skate Alexandria

11 18:29.9 170 Wosepka Courtney 11 JV-Skate Alexandria

12 19:04.3 192 Erickson Bethany 10 JV-Skate Tech 2 4

13  19:04.6 193 Combs Shannon 10 JV-Skate Tech

14 19:09.0 165 Lankenau Cassandra 10 JV-Skate Willmar 2 3

15 19:149 186 Ripley Claire 9 JV-Skate Fergus Falls 1 2

16 19:23.3 174 Bear Analise 7 JV-Skate Alexandria

17 19:30.7 188 Forland Sonniva 11 JV-Skate Fergus Falls 2 1

18 19:40.4 178 Butkowski Kendra 11 JV-Skate Apollo

19 19:46.6 173 Johnson Camille 7 JV-Skate Alexandria

20 20:19.0 191 Angus Lauren 9 JV-Skate Fergus Falls

21 20:27.0 179 Colgan Kim 11 JV-Skate Apollo

22 21:00.3 180 Olson Jenny 10 JV-Skate Apollo

23 21:07.0 187 Demartalere Hana 9 JV-Skate Fergus Falls

24 22:35.0 196 Vilkama Flavia 11 JV-Skate Willmar

25 24:50.0 198 Croonquist Rachel 9 JV-Skate Willmar

26 25:20.1 197 Kim Bonnie 11 JV-Skate Willmar

27 29:13.9 190 Burke Erin 9 JV-Skate Fergus Falls

DNS 181 Counter Candice 10 JV-Skate Apollo
DNS 189 Bauer Erika 9 JV-Skate Fergus Falls
Team Points Skate Classic Pt Skate Pts Total Team Points

Brainerd 12 7 19 Brainerd 23 19 42
Apollo 11 9 20 Apollo 13 20 33
Alexandria 6 5 11 Alexandria 19 11 30
Willmar 8 3 11 Willmar 13 11 24
Tech 10 4 14 Tech 0 14 14
Fergus Falls 2 1 3 Fergus Falls 0 3 3



